

PERMANENT MISSION OF PAKISTAN TO THE UNITED NATIONS New York, US

Tender Notice: No. Admin-1/15/2024

Tenders Invitations for General Services for the Mission during UNGA 79

The Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations, New York invites financial proposals from reputed Companies/restaurants, who have at least **5-7 years experience** in supply/provision of services during UNGA's as per detailed below.

- i. Hiring of Transportation (SUV's, Sprinter Van, 07 Seated, Sedan etc) within New York City during the period 21st-28th Sep, 2024 from reputable car rental companies
- ii. Provision of fresh Halal food from local Restaurants/ Caterers during the period 21st-28th Sep, 2024; who should be able to make delivery to required points (as indicated latter).
- iii. General Office Stationary Items, IT equipment, installation/removal of computer equipments, printers and photocopier and camp office back service in Manhattan

Interested firms can submit the quotations directly to Head of Chancery, Permanent Mission of Pakistan at 8 East 65 Street New York, N.Y. 10065" by **01**st **Sep, 2024 by 1600 hours.** The proposals shall be opened at the Mission in front of all the bidders on the same date.

For any further query and inquiry are as under.

Contact Person: Head of Chancery

Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations 8 East 65th Street, New York, NY 10065 TEL: (212) 879-8600, Ext 198/143 Fax: (917)- 261-7867 Email: Pakistan@pakun.org www.pakun.org